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STATE OF THE SBFC LGP PROGRAMS

As of December 31st, 2024

Program Name

Small Business Loan Guarantee (SBLGP)

State Small Business Credit Initiative (SSBCI)
Disaster Relief Loan Guarantee Program (DRLGP)
COVID19 Microloan Program

All SBFC Loan Guarantee Programs

Number of
Outstanding
Loans
1,587
1,273
18
1424
4,302

Amount
Guaranteed

$448,277,895.62
$221,512,172.02
$4,705,444.83
$31,843,009.10
$706,338,521.58

Funds on Deposit

$116,832,143.52
$378,505,018.10
$10,026,881.67
$38,724,260.63
$544,088,303.92

Leverage
Ratio

3.84:1
0.59:1
0.47:1
0.82:1
1.3:1
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