

## STATE OF THE SBFC LGP PROGRAMS

As of December 31st, 2024

Program Name	Number of Outstanding Loans	Amount Guaranteed	Funds on Deposit	Leverage Ratio
Small Business Loan Guarantee (SBLGP)	1,587	\$448,277,895.62	\$116,832,143.52	3.84:1
State Small Business Credit Initiative (SSBCI)	1,273	\$221,512,172.02	\$378,505,018.10	0.59:1
Disaster Relief Loan Guarantee Program (DRLGP)	18	\$4,705,444.83	\$10,026,881.67	0.47:1
COVID19 Microloan Program	1424	\$31,843,009.10	\$38,724,260.63	0.82:1
All SBFC Loan Guarantee Programs	4,302	\$706,338,521.58	\$544,088,303.92	1.3:1